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telecommunicalion services have been in existence with a large number of countries for many decades. With the commissioning of the Satellite Communications Earth Station at Arvi on the 26th February, 1971, the following High Frequency Radio telegraph, telephone and telex services have been transferred to the Satellite Telecommunication.'; System: —

Radio Telegraph Services:
Australia

Japan

U. K.

U.S.A.

. West Germany

S

Italy.

Radio Telephone Services:
. Australia

. Babhrain.

Japan

Kenya

. Kuwait

. Singapoie

. Switzerland

. United Kingdom

. West Germany Radio Telex
Services:

T I T N O T I

. Australia

. Japan

U.K.

U.S.A.

. West Germany

R N S

New direct telephone services have been opened recently with Malaysia and U.S.A. via Satellite.

SHIFTING OF THE RAJ BHAVAN, MADRAS

1165. SHRI GANESHILAL CHAU-
DHARY: Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS!. ijo **)
be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has recently been a»y -
correspondence between the Chief Minister of Tamil Nadu and the Gpv-enaianent of India with-regard- to th« skifting of the; Raj
Bhayam, Madras
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to Questions. 106

to another place to effect economy in expenditure; and

(b) if so, the reply of the Government of India thereto?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS/

(*SHRI F. H. MOHSIN). (a) and (b) The Chief Minister of Tamil Nadu did write to the Prime Minister suggesting a change in the official residence of the Governor of Tamil Nadu. The Prime Minister has sent a reply to the Chief Minister saying that ways of effecting economies in Raj Bhavan have to be devised, but any policy regarding this matter must be an all India one, so that whatever decision is taken it could apply to all Governors. The Chief Minister has also been informed that this question aa well as that of effecting economies in other areas is being gone into by the Ministry of Home Affairs.

fwen fedam gror foest w1 famior

1166. =t T\ |/EIA : AT |
HT GEITW HAT g7 AT AT FAT FT fF:

(%) Favaza= 2 fr feew fedas
%=1 ufi a9 150 feay frwor 5o o
AT E; A7 afz 21, A1 1969-70 AT
1970-71 7 @9t & W [%eq fearsa
7 area W fradr-feasr feeat 57 faaior far; e

(m) #ar femat & famior &7 saa
¥ afs s % fag w1 v oy

wg a; afz gy, a1 781 2% swan 7 f3m
g7 IwEm G w27

t [PRODUCTION OF FILMS BY FILMS
DivisioN

1166. SHRI RAM SAHAI: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING/ W**TT «Pt smTTT «pft be pleased to itate:

f[] Injlish tran#lati»n,,
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(a) whether it is a fact that the Films Division has a production capacity of 150 films per year; and if so, what is the number of films actually produced by the Films Division during the years 1969-70 and 1970-71 respectively; and"
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(b) whether any efforts were made to increase the production capacity of films;
and if so, how the increased capacity has been utilised?]

aa T R gAY § 39-
Wit (ot wqde fmg) o (%) feew
g F1 Sfrad A 40 ITHEEA frpeit fraadrd fawior oy #7 sywar
¥ A A 52 AATNF g7 64 foed
Iy AT afqzT gty qur 24 Feew
Frzr ¥ fAuiamt gt gqarf aEr
1969-70 a1 1970-71 % 3TH
arery o fafaa freat #r dear Faor
153497 1452 1

(&) s, gt 1 Famfor sy & afz
F ¥ fao fnafafas s20 37 ™

g
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(1) 7% feeslt 7 var fooem e eqrfaa fear mar 2 ot fee-
gZrer ofg a0 15 ¥/ FAA AT
THAT & | 39 &Fed T ITG
v forson faforgger et &
fasior & fair Fear smar &
AR &TRAT WY 7317 F7 fa=re
E

(2) sfa, af@Ee fagsm aar arqaifas fawre a7 feemt w1
T & fao 7€ faeelt & oF w1z afaz earfam 77 wé & e fomarer afvad 12 foed fawfor &7 #7 sowar & 1 =@
gfz 7 W1 srwar agré 9T @
T
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(3) argx & famiamwi & wfaw
e avam & fo 1971-72
¥ awz o wigs avofa 57 sgg=qr
4 ¥ owir g o @ oafy
fawior symar az @% )

fflTHE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING |

(SHRI DHARAM BIR SINHA): (a)
Films Division's normal production capacity has been approximately 140 documentary films |newsreels per year,
comprising 52 newsreels, 64 films through its own units and 24 films through outside producers. Number of films actually produced during 1969-70 and 1970-71 is 153 and 145,
respectively.

(b) Yes, Sir. The following steps have been taken to increase the production capacity:—

(i) Defence Films Wing has been set up at New Delhi with an annual capacity of 15 reels at present, which is utilised for production of Defence instructional!training films. It is proposed to augment its capacity further.

(i1) Another Unit has also been set up at New Delhi with an annual capacity of 12 films at present to produce films on agriculture, family planning and community development.
The capacity of this unit is being expanded.

(iii) An increased quantum of funds has been asked for in the Budget Provisions for 1971-72 fo? assigning more films to outside Producers and thus to increase the production capacity.]

PAKISTANI FIRINGS INTO WEST BEN«AL

1167. SHRI SASANKASEKHAR
SANYAL: Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS/ TI> £t
be pleased to state the names of the places in West Bengal in which firing by Pakistani Army men took place f[ ] English transfation.

